

**Suit no. 16/15**

**Ravinder Parkash Jain Y & ors. Vs. Nimi Talwar & ors.**

18.05.2016

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 is proceeded ex-parte.  
Sh. R. B. Joshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2  
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.

Both the parties seek some time to argue on preliminary issues.

At request, put up for arguments on preliminary issues on **21.07.2016**

(Dr. PS Malik)  
ADJ-03, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/18.05.2016