

CS No. 16/15

Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. Vs. Nimi Talwar & Ors.

26.08.2016

Present Suit received by way of transfer in pursuance to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, (SW) bearing No. 20687-20698/Case Transfer/Judl. Gaz./DWK/2016 dated 08.08.2016. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. R. B. Joshi, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 2.

Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 4.

Defendant No. 1 already exparte.

None for defendant No. 3, 5 and 6.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the same and also for arguments on preliminary issues on 17.10.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 26.08.2016