

**CS No. 15976/16**

**Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. Vs. Nimmi Talwar & Ors.**

17.10.2016

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. T. V. S. R. Krishna Sastry and Sh. R. B. Joshi, Ld.  
counsels for defendant No. 2.

Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 4.

Defendant No. 1 already exparte.

None for other defendants.

Reply to application under Order 6 Rule 17 filed on behalf  
of defendant No. 2 and 4. Copies kept on record.

Be put up for arguments on application under Order 6  
Rule 17 CPC and also for arguments on preliminary issue on  
19.12.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi / 17.10.2016