

**Ravinder Prakash Jain ors. vs. Nimi Talwar and Ors.**  
**CS no. 15976/16**

19.12.2016

Present:- Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 is already exparte.  
Sh. T. V. S. R. Krishna Sastry and Sh. R. B. Joshi, Ld.  
Counsels for defendant no. 2.  
Sh.Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.  
None for remaining defendants.

An application Under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is fixed for arguments today. Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff submits that she has not received copy of reply. Previous ordersheets shows that copy already kept on record and none had appeared on behalf of plaintiff to receive the same.

On the request of adjournment on behalf of plaintiff, let matter be put up on **08.03.2017** for arguments on application Under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC as well as on the preliminary issues in terms of order dated 06.07.2015.

( Sanjay Khanagwal )  
ADJ-03, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/19.12.2016