

CS No. 15976/16

Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. vs. Nimi Talwar & Ors.

12.04.2018

Present : Advocate Ms. Nidhi Shukla, proxy counsel for Advocate Sh. B. S. Jakhar for plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Krishana Shastri for defendant No. 2.
Advocate Sh. Satyajeet Kumar for defendant No. 3.
Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar for defendant No. 4.
Defendant No. 1 is already ex-parte.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff requests for next date.

Adjournment sought is strongly opposed by defendants' counsels by referring to preliminary issue and costs imposed upon plaintiff on previous dates which are still unpaid.

Nevertheless, since evidence is being recorded in other cases and other regular stenographer is on leave so matter is adjourned to **10.07.2018** for addressing submissions upon preliminary issue.

It is emphasized that no further adjournment will be granted to plaintiff for ensuring presence of counsel on next date.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /12.04.2018