

CS No. 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

20.12.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Hitesh Chabra, proxy for Advocate Sh. Sandeep Sahar for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Arvind Pandey for defendant no. 3.

Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar for defendant no. 4.

Defendant no. 1 has been proceeded ex-parte.

None for defendants no. 2, 5 and 6.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff requests next date by stating that main counsel is not well.

Adjournment sought is strongly opposed by ld. counsel for defendant no. 4 by adverting to previous order-sheets.

Matter is adjourned to **11.02.2019** for arguments upon preliminary issue as per convenience of ld. counsels.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /20.12.2018