

CS No. 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

20.05.2019

*At 3:26 PM*

Present : None for plaintiffs.

Defendant No. 1 has been proceeded ex-parte.

None for defendants no. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

Ld. counsel for defendant No. 4 has addressed his submissions on last date by referring to East Punjab Holding (Consolidation and Prevention of Fragmentation) Act, 1948 and two judgments of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Neither plaintiffs / counsel is present in court despite repeated calls nor written synopsis has been filed.

Matter is adjourned to **17.07.2019 at 2:00 PM** for further submissions and order.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /20.05.2019