

CS No. 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

17.07.2019

Present : Advocate Ms. Nandita, proxy for Advocate Sh. Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 has been proceeded ex-parte.

None for defendants No. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar for defendant No.4 had appeared in CS No. 308/19 titled "Jai Narain & Ors. vs. Jai Singh & Ors." and marked his presence.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff has filed written submissions along with Index and case-laws on behalf of the main counsel.

Matter is adjourned to **27.08.2019 at 2:00 PM** for clarifications, if any and order.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /17.07.2019