

CS No. 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

27.08.2019

Present : Advocate Ms. Nandita, proxy for Advocate Sh. Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Joginder Antil, proxy for Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar for defendant No.4.

None for defendants No.2, 3, 5 and 6.

No time is left.

Matter is adjourned to **20.09.2019 at 2:00 PM** for further submissions/clarification upon preliminary issue/Issue No.1 settled on 25.07.2017.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /27.08.2019