

07.11.2019

Matter has been taken up upon mentioning by husband of defendant No. 4.

Present: Advocate Shri Vinod Kumar, representative of Dwarka Court Bar Association for plaintiff and defendants.
Shri Karan Yadav husband of defendant No. 4 Smt. Saraswati Yadav.

Since Ld. Counsels for plaintiff and defendant No.4 are not present in court so matter is adjourned to **15.01.2020 for submissions upon preliminary issue.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/07.11.2019