

**Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. Vs. Nimi Talwar & Ors.**  
**CS/DJ/ADJ/515976/2016**

04.08.2020

At 10:45 a.m.

Matters listed on 27.04.2020 were adjourned en-block to 16.06.2020 and thereafter adjourned for today vide Order No. 6654-6738/DJ/NK/ DWK/2020 dated 15.04.2020 and Order No. 8925-8927/DJ/NK/DWK/2020/LKD dated 14.06.2020.

**Present: Advocate Shri Satish Sahay for plaintiff.**

Be awaited for defendants' counsel.

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 04.08.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**

At 10:55 a.m.

**Present: Advocate Shri Satish Sahay for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Sudhanshu Tomar for defendant No.4.**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to send copy of application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC along with death certificate of Ms. Keshu Jain and amended memo of parties to Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 4 upon his e-mail ID.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to plaintiff's counsel upon his email ID and matter is adjourned to **29.09.2020** for submissions.

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 04.08.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**