

29.09.2020

At 11:34 a.m.

Present: Advocate Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarkar for plaintiff.
Advocate Shir Sudhanshu Tomar for defendant No.3.

Copy of application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant No.4 upon his e-mail ID.

Submissions heard.

Application being formal in nature is allowed and Ms. Kesu Jain [2(iv)] impleaded as LR of Late Suchi Jain is struck out from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties filed along with application on 15.02.2020 is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and defendants have referred to judgment (case laws) in support of their respective contentions upon issue No.1 settled by Ld. Predecessor Judge on 25.07.2017.

Matter is adjourned to **17.11.2020** for further submissions.

Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 29.09.2020

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi