

13

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

In compliance of Hon'ble High Court order No. 5/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 vide endorsement No. 5/R1-R32/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 this case was adjourned from 01.05.2021 to 04.09.2021.

04.09.2021

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for defendant NO. 4.
None for remaining defendants.

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter be adjourned for purpose already fixed/further proceeding on **25.10.2021**.

Short date is given as matter is more than five years old.

(Reader)
04.09.2021