

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

06.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Abhay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.
None for other defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is not available today and requested for an adjournment. Put up for arguments as per previous order on **26.03.2022.**

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.01.2022 (S)