

24

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

15.10.2022

Present: Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs.
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 4.

Matter was listed for further arguments on
preliminary issues.

Heard the Ld. Counsels on preliminary issues.

At this stage, it has been pointed out while
reading the plaint that an application under Order VI R 17 of
CPC is pending moved on behalf of plaintiff to amend the plaint.
I have asked the Ld. Counsels to apprise whether the preliminary
issues can be decided before deciding the pending application
under Order VI R 17 of CPC to which Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs
requested that she would apprise the Court with respect to the
same and file judgments.

Put up for filing relevant judgments and
arguments on the pending application on **19.12.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
15.10.2022 (A)