

24

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

19.12.2022

Present : Sh. Gagan Kataria, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Karan Yadav, husband of defendant Smt.
Saraswati Yadav in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is busy in some other court.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **23.02.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.12.2022