

26

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

23.02.2023

Present: Sh. Gagan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no. 4.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff that main Counsel is not available and requested for an adjournment to address arguments. In the interest of justice, request for adjournment is granted. Put up for purpose already fixed on **06.05.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.02.2023 (A)