

23

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

05.08.2023

Present: Ms. Kamlesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Plaintiffs.
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no. 4.

Set of judgments have been filed and same are
taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels have submitted that the matter
may be adjourned for arguments. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel
for Defendant no. 4 that he would file reply, if required and
would argue on the application on the next date of hearing.

Considering the submissions made, let the
matter now come up for purpose fixed as aforesaid on
07.10.2023.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
05.08.2023 (A)