

29

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Karandeep, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Plaintiffs through VC.
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no. 4.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 4 has submitted that settlement talks are going on and also the main Counsel for Plaintiffs are not available. Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiffs has submitted that main Counsel is not available and requested for an adjournment which is not opposed by ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 4.

Adjournment granted.

Let the matter come up for arguments on the application under Order VI R 17 of CPC on **22.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
12.12.2023 (A)