

18

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

**22.02.2024**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahai, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs through VC.  
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 4.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 4 has submitted that settlement talks are going on between the parties and he has requested for an adjournment on this ground.

Considering the submissions made, adjournment is granted.

At request, put up for purpose already fixed on **09.05.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**22.02.2024 (A)**