

4

CS DJ ADJ 15976/16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

**11.03.2025**

Present: Ms. Shagun Saproo, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs through VC.  
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 4.

Amended plaint not filed in terms of previous order. Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs submits that amended plaint will be filed during the course of the day. Let the same be filed.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs submits that the said plaint was e-filed. Ahlmad is directed to check and verify the same.

Let the copy be supplied to the opposite party.

Cost as imposed in the previous order be also submitted along with the plaint.

List for further consideration on **05.05.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**11.03.2025 (A)**