

2 CS DJ ADJ 15976-16

RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar and Sh. Ayush Tomar, Counsel for the
defendant no. 4.

Plaintiff has filed the amended plaint. Same be taken on record.

Counsel for the defendant no. 4 has submitted that the amendment plaint is not as per the amendment sought in the application and therefore have to be struck out. He submits that some time be granted for filing an application under Order VI Rule 18 of CPC for striking out the offending pleadings.

List for consideration on **22.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
05.05.2025 (A)