

**4 CS DJ ADJ 16/2015 15976/16**  
**RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.**

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahai and Sh. Archit Rajput Ld.  
counsels for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar Ld. counsel for the defendant  
no.4.

An application under Order 6 Rule 18 CPC filed on  
behalf of defendant no.4. Copy supplied.

List the matter for reply on **27.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/22.07.2025**