

1 CS DJ ADJ 16/2015 15976/16  
RAVINDER PRAKASH JAIN ORS. Vs. NIMI TALWAR ORS.

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Sunny Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1  
through VC.  
Defendant no.4 in person.

**Application for taking amended plaint on record.**

The amended plaint was filed on 05.05.2025. Thereafter, an application under Order 6 Rule 18 of CPC was filed on behalf of defendant no.4, asking that the additional portions in the amended plaint, which do not match with the application allowed be struck off. Reply has been filed today alongwith the amended plaint.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has now rectified the errors, which have crept in the earlier plaint and rectified in the amended plaint on 27.09.2025. Let copy be supplied, if not already supplied.

Amended plaint filed is taken on record, subject to payment of costs of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to the opposite side for the delay and embarrassment caused.

Application is disposed off.

WS may be filed to the amended plaint.

List on 21.01.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/18.11.2025